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Directly connected STOP and START traces from 
TDC71000 to TDC7200 must be completely 
symmetrical and as short as possible to avoid 
introducing timing delay Buffered STOP and START traces 

from the buffers to the connectors 
must be completely symmetrical to 
avoid introducing timing delay

Pin 1 and  pin 14 of the connector 
must be marked on the PC board

Pin 1 and pin 10 of the connector  
must be marked on the PC board

All the labels appearing on pin 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 
12 and 14 must be marked on the PC board
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Component value = DNP means do not populate
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Component value = DNP means do not populate
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0.01µF
C1

Place caps close 
to the pin

12

JP1

Place the TP close  to the 
TDC7200 Power JP

V3p3

GND

Place cap close  
to the pin

1µF
C3

SPI_MOSI

TDC7200_SPI_CSB

SPI_SCLK

SPI_MISO
33

R1

MSP_TDC_INT
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GND GND
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GND

GND

GND

GNDGND
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GND
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GND

AFE SPI uses MCU 
USCI_B0 SPI

GND

JTAG Programming Interface

GNDGND

TDC1000_ENABLE

TDC1000_RESET

12
34
56
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910
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1314

J1

TSW-107-07-G-D

DNP

JTAG_TDO
JTAG_TDI
JTAG_TMS
JTAG_TCK

JTAG_RST

JTAG_TCK
JTAG_TMS
JTAG_TDI
JTAG_TDO

JTAG_TEST
JTAG_RST

USB Physical Interface

GND

V3p3

GreenD2

LINK
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DM
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DP

OrangeD3

MEAS

0.22µF
C8

0.47µF
C10

GND

TDC1000_MCU_STOP
TDC1000_MCU_START

MSP430_TRIGGER

STOP is connected to TA0.0, as this has quickest 
responding ISR. In this way STOP pulses can be 
closer together.
START is connected to TA0.1, which is slower. 
This produces a delay to timestamp, but this can 
be compensated. 
TRIGGER is on TA0.2, used to reset counter so 
there are no rollover issues.

GND

GND
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Component value = DNP means do not populate

1
2
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TDC1000_SPI_CSB
TDC7200_SPI_CSB

SPI_SCLK
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SPI_MOSIPlace  holes on the SPI 

lines for probing

GPIO4
GPIO3

GPIO2
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close as possible 
to the MCU pin
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Choose proper resistor 
values to comply with 
the MSP430 ADC input 
requirements
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P4.3/PM_UCB1CLK/PM_UCA1STE 44

P4.4/PM_UCA1TXD/PM_UCA1SIMO 45
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TEST/SBWTCK 59

PJ.0/TDO 60
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PJ.2/TMS 62

PJ.3/TCK 63

RST/NMI/SBWTDIO 64

QFN PAD 65
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PIC502
COC5

PIC601

PIC602
COC6

PIC701PIC702
COC7

PIC801

PIC802
COC8

PIC901

PIC902
COC9

PIC1001

PIC1002
COC10

PIC1101

PIC1102
COC11

PIC1201

PIC1202
COC12

PIC1301

PIC1302
COC13

PIC1401

PIC1402
COC14

PIC1501

PIC1502

COC15

PIC1601

PIC1602
COC16

PIC1701

PIC1702
COC17

PIC1801

PIC1802
COC18

PIC1901

PIC1902
COC19

PIC2001

PIC2002
COC20

PIC2101

PIC2102
COC21

PIC2201

PIC2202
COC22

PIC2301

PIC2302
COC23

PIC2401

PIC2402
COC24

PID101 PID102

COD1

PID201 PID202

COD2

PID301 PID302
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Label Assembly Note
ZZ1

This Assembly Note is for PCB labels only

Assembly Note
ZZ2

These assemblies are ESD sensitive, ESD precautions shall be observed.

Assembly Note
ZZ3

These assemblies must be clean and free from flux and all contaminants. Use of no clean flux is not acceptable.

Assembly Note
ZZ4

These assemblies must comply with workmanship standards IPC-A-610 Class 2., unless otherwise specified.

H2

SJ61A1

H1

SJ61A1

H3

SJ61A1

H4

SJ61A1

Label Table
Variant Label Text

001 TDC1000-TDC7200EVM

FID1

DNP

FID2

DNP

FID3

DNP PCB Label
LBL1

Size: 0.65" x 0.20 "

Assembly Note
ZZ5

Place shunt SH-JP6  on pin 4 and pin 3 of JP6

Assembly Note
ZZ6

Place shunt SH-JP5  on pin 1 and pin 2 of JP5

CO!PCB1

COFID1 COFID2 COFID3

COH1 COH2

COH3
COH4

COLBL1

COLogo1

COZZ1

COZZ2
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